OROMOCTO KENNEL CLUB
JUDGING SCHEDULE
JUNE 09 & 10, 2018
Sir Douglas Hazen Park, Oromocto, NB

All times mentioned are local times

Handlers of several breeds must arrange for alternate handlers should judging of their different

breeds conflict. No speaker system will be used and judging will proceed without any dogs that

are not present when called for by the Ring Steward.

Exhibitors are advised to check judges sheets when posted and to immediately advise of any

inaccuracies.

It is the exhibitors responsibility to know the rules pertaining to the show.

The show Photographer will be Walt Norris Photography. PLEASE NOTE: No other commercial photographer may take pictures
on the premises for resale.

The Show Superintendent will be in complete charge of the shows

The precincts of the show will be the Rings and 3 feet surrounding the rings.

All exhibitors will be responsible for the clean-up of their own dogs or dogs they are handling anywhere on the show site and
surrounding area.

INCLEMENT WEATHER
In the event of inclement weather there WILL NOT BE cover provided. However, if heavy rain occurs the rings will be moved to the
parking lot.

Junior Handling will take place Saturday during the lunch break. Registration at the Secretary’s Desk before 11:00.
JUNIOR HANDLING ZONE FINALS WILL BE HELD FOLLOWING THE LAST BEST IN SHOW ON SATURDAY. Rain date Sunday.

PLEASE NOTE: Due to the East Coast Sight Hound Booster GROUP 2 on Sunday morning will start with Sight Hounds followed by the
rest of the Breeds in the Group.
East Coast Sight Hound Sanction Match begins at 6:30.Friday Evening

ATTENTION RESERVED CAMPERS:

PARKING OF TRAILERS AND RV’S WILL BE DONE 10AM ONWARD ON FRIDAY JUNE 8.

WE WILL ADHERE TO THE LIST OF THOSE THAT HAVE RESERVED PARKING WITH THEIR ENTRIES.
NO PARKING OF TRAILERS OR RV’'S WILL BE PERMITTED ON THE TARMAC.

IF YOU ARRIVE BEFORE FRIDAY MORNING YOU WILL BE MOVED TO DESIGNATED LOCATION.

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW:

FROM MONCTON: Take exit 333 toward Sheffield/Fredericton. Merge onto NB-105n. Take the exit toward New Brunswick 102/New
Brunswick 7/Oromocto/Gagetown. Slight left onto Burton Bridge. Take the 1% right onto Waasis Rd/NB-102 M (signs for Base
Gagetown) Turn right onto Onondaga St. Destination will be on the left, OR stay on highway and take exit 303 and bear right through
2 traffic circles. Left onto Broad Rd. Turn right onto Waasis Rd/NB102 (Signs for Gagetown) Turn left on Onondaga St.

FROM ST. JOHN: Take exit 303 and bear right through 2 traffic Circles Left onto Broad Rd. Turn right onto Waasis Rd/NB102 (Signs for
Gagetown) Turn left on Onondaga St.

FROM FREDERICTON; Take exit 301, turn right on Pioneer Ave, right onto Waasis Rd and follow directions to shopping district — show
is held behind the mall at the Marina



SAT JUNE 9, 2018 GROUP 5 - TOYS

9:35 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Kristen Francis 1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
GROUP 1 - SPORTING 3 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-1
8:00 1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0 1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 3 Papillon 1-1-1-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-1-0-0 2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0
5 Ret (Golden) 0-3-2-0 1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-1 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
8 Ret (Labrador) 2-4-0-2 4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
2 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-1 1 BP - Yorkshire Terri 0-1
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 GROUP 7 - HERDING
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0 10:35 1 Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0 5 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-2
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS 2 Aust Stumpy Tail 1-1-0-0
9:15 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Basset Hound 0-1-0-0 8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-1-2
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 0-1
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0 1 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0 BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS JUDGE: Michael Hill
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
2 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-0 Summary
1 PBGV 0-0-0-1 Group 1 - 22
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1 Group 2 - 12
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS Group 3 - 25
10:00 1 Am Staff Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 4 - 13
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 5 - 19
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 Group6 - 9
4 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-2 Group 7 - 18
1 BP - Cairn Terrier 0-1 e
1 Glen of Imaal 0-0-0-1 Entry Tot. - 118
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0 Optional Classes
1 Parson Russell 0-0-0-1 Total Baby Puppy - 8
1 BP - Parson Russell 0-1 Total Veteran -
1 W.H.W.T. 0-0-1-0 Total Altered -
GROUP 6 —=NON-SPORTING e
10:50 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 Entry Tot. - 126
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 0-2-0-0
1 German Pinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Michael Hill
GROUP 3 - WORKING

8:30 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-1
8 Boxer 2-2-2-2
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-1-0
2 Great Dane 0-0-1-1
3 Newfoundland 2-0-0-1
4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0



SAT JUNE 9, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Kristen Francis

12:45

2:00

3:00

GROUP 3 - WORKING
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

GROUP 5 - TOYS

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
BP - Yorkshire Terri
GROUP 7 - HERDING

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Aust Stumpy Tail
Belgian Shepherd
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shetland Sheepd
Swedish Vallhund
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Michael Hill

1:00

2:25

GROUP 1 - SPORTING
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
Afghan Hound
Basset Hound
Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Greyhound

Ibizan Hound
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1-0-1-0
1-2-1-2
1-0-1-0
1-3-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-0-0-1
1-2-1-0

0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-2-3
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-2
2-3-1-2

1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-3-2-0
1-1

2-4-0-2
0-2

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0

PBGV
Whippet

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

Am Staff Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

BP - Cairn Terrier
Glen of Imaal
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell

BP - Parson Russell
W.H.W.T.

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

1
1
3:10 1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4:00
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Boston Terrier
Bulldog
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS Judge: Kristen Francis

Summary
Group 1l - 26
Group 2 - 12
Group 3 - 26
Group 4 - 13
Group 5 - 19
Group 6 - 10
Group 7 - 22

Entry Tot. - 128

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 8

Total Veteran

Total Altered

Entry Tot. - 136

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-2
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1



SUN JUNE 10, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Rita Walker

8:00

8:35

9:35

11:00

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
Boston Terrier
Bulldog
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
Am Staff Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

BP - Cairn Terrier
Glen of Imaal
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
W.H.W.T.

GROUP 1 - SPORTING
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
Afghan Hound
Borzoi
Greyhound

Ibizan Hound
Whippet

Basset Hound
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
PBGV
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Michelle Scott

8:30

GROUP 7 - HERDING

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Aust Stumpy Tail
Belgian Shepherd
German Shepherd

NP, NO P

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-2
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-2
1-1-0-0
1-4-2-0
0-1

2-4-0-2

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-2-3
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-1

Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shetland Sheepd
Swedish Vallhund

GROUP 5 - TOYS

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Italian Greyhound
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

GROUP 3 - WORKING

9
1
1
9:30 2
3
3
1
3
1
2
1
1
4
10:35
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BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS Judge: Rita Walker

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff

BP - Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Dogue De Bordeaux
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Summary
Group 1 - 28
Group 2 - 16
Group 3 - 30
Group 4 - 16
Group 5 - 21
Group6 - 9
Group 7 - 22

Entry Tot. - 142

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 6

Total Veteran
Total Altered

Entry Tot. - 148

2-4-1-2
0-1
1-0-0-0

0-2-0-0
2-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0

1-0-1-0
2-2-2-2
1-0-1-0
1-0

1-3-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-2-1-0



SUN JUNE 10, 2018 GROUP ! - SPORTING

After 1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-1-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Rita Walker Grp4 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
GROUP 7 - HERDING 2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-1
1:30 1 Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0 2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-1-0-1
5 Australian Shepherd 0-1-2-2 2 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-1-0-0
2 Aust Stumpy Tail 1-1-0-0 7 Ret (Golden) 1-4-2-0
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1
1 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-0-0 8 Ret (Labrador) 2-4-0-2
3 German Shepherd 1-0-0-2 2 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-1-2 2 Ret (NSDT) 0-2-0-0
1 BP - Shetland Sheepd 0-1 1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 1-0-0-0 1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
GROUP 5 - TOYS 1 Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
After 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0 1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
Grp7 2 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-1 GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
3 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-1 After 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-0 Grp1l 1 Basset Hound 0-1-0-0
3 Papillon 1-1-1-0 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0 1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
2 Pomeranian 1-0-1-0 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
GROUP 3 - WORKING 1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
After 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0-1-0 2 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-0
Grp 5 8 Boxer 2-2-2-2 1 PBGV 0-0-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0 3 Whippet 0-1-1-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-1-0
2 Great Dane 0-0-1-1 BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS Judge: Michelle Scott
3 Newfoundland 1-1-0-1
4 Rottweiler 1-2-1-0 Summary
Group 1 - 29
RING 2 - JUDGE: Michelle Scott Group 2 - 16
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING Group 3 - 26
1:00 2 Boston Terrier 0-2-0-0 Group 4 - 16
1 Bulldog 1-0-0-0 Group 5 - 20
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0 Group 6 - 10
2 French Bulldog 0-2-0-0 Group 7 - 23
1 German Pinscher 0-1-0-0 e
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0 Entry Tot. - 140
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
After Am Staff Terrier 0-0-0-1 Optional Classes
Grp 6 Border Terrier 0-0-1-1 Total Baby Puppy - 5

1
2
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 Total Veteran -
4 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-2 Total Altered -
1 BP - Cairn Terrier 0-1 e
1 Glen of Imaal 0-0-0-1 Entry Tot. - 145
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Parson Russell 0-1-1-1
1 W.H.W.T. 0-0-1-0






